
2021-22 San Diego State Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 
As of Aug. 16, 2021 
Day Date Opponent    
Thurs. Oct. 28  vs. Biola (Exhibition) 
Tues. Nov. 9  vs. Cal State Los Angeles 
Sun. Nov. 14  at UC Irvine 
Tues. Nov. 16  at Cal State Fullerton 
Sat. Nov. 20  vs. Georgia Southern 
Mon. Nov. 22  vs. UAB 
Fri. Nov. 26  vs. Mississippi (at Cal) 
Sat. Nov. 27  vs. Furman (at Cal) 
Wed. Dec. 1   vs. San Diego  
Wed. Dec. 8   at California Baptist 
Fri. Dec. 17  vs. UC San Diego  
Tues. Dec. 21  vs. Ohio State 
Tues. Dec. 28  vs. Wyoming* 
Fri. Dec. 31   at Fresno State*  
Mon.  Jan. 3   vs. Colorado State* 
Sun. Jan. 9   at New Mexico* 
Thurs. Jan. 13  vs. Utah State* 
Sat. Jan. 15  vs. Boise State* 
Wed. Jan. 19   at Nevada* 
Thurs. Jan. 27  vs. Air Force* 
Sat. Jan. 29  vs. New Mexico* 
Wed. Feb. 2   at Utah State* 
Sat. Feb. 5  at Boise State* 
Wed. Feb. 9   vs. Nevada* 
Sat. Feb. 12   at UNLV* 
Wed. Feb. 16  vs. San Jose State* 
Sat. Feb. 19  vs. Fresno State* 
Thurs. Feb. 24   at Colorado State* 
Sat. Feb. 26   at Wyoming* 
Wed. March 2  at Air Force* 
 
Game times will be announced at a later date 
Home games in Bold 
* Indicates Mountain West contest 
All home games at Steve Fisher Court at Viejas Arena 
 


